8/24	198 198 198 198 198 198 198 198		M		
(((H98000015752 2)))					
TO:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #: (850)922-4001			
FROM:	CONTACT: FAM FRIEDMAN	ACCT#: 070744001530			
	PHONE: (305)358-2571	FAX #: (305)358-7832			
NAME:		Т 2 FAX			
NOTE :		\$122.50 IEET. TYPE THE FAX			
** ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. **					
ENTER SELECTION AND <cr>:</cr>					

ENTER SELECTION AND <CR>: Menu: <Ctrl R-Shift>

2400 7E1

VT100

Online

FILED 98 AUG 24 PM 3:26 RETAKY OF STATE AHASSEE, FLORIDA

99:51 8661-72-80

mr 8/24/98

÷

т0'd

K98-15752. ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

A Corporation Not for Profit formed under the Florida General Corporation Act.

ARTICLE 1: Name of Corporation; DOVE FIELD SUBDIVISION HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION INC.

Address of Corporation: <u>19310 HOLLY LANE</u>

LUTZ, FL 33549

ARTICLE 2: Duration: Term of existence of the corporation is perpetual unless dissolved, according to the law.

- ARTICLE 3: Purpose: The specific purpose of this Corporation is: MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF THE COMMON AREAS, INCLUDING ALL SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS FACILITIES.
- ARTICLE 4: The elections for directors and the manner of their admission is provided for in the by laws of the corporation.
- ARTICLE 5: The Board of Directors are as follows: (NO LESS THAN THREE) The names and addresses of the Initial Directors:
 - 1. WILLIAM MARTINEZ, 19310 HOLLY LANE, LUTZ, FL 33549
 - 2. GAIL A. MARTINEZ, 19310 HOLLY LANE, LUTZ, FL 33549
 - 3. JENNIFER MARTINEZ, 19310 HOLLY LANE, LUTZ, FL 33549

4		
5	·	98 FALL
6		FIL NUG 2 ALIAS
ARTICLE 6: Th	is Corporation is organized under a non-stock basis.	LED L'OFS
	Prepared by: ACE! Industries, Inc. 54 Northwest 11th St.	3:26 UATE ORIDA

Miami, FL 33136 (305) 358-2571

H98-15752.

ĺ

H98-15750

ARTICLE 7: Registered Agent/Office:

Name: WILLIAM MARTINEZ

Address: 19310 HOLLY LANE

LUTZ, FL 33549

I am familiar with, and hereby accept the duties and responsibilities, as Registered Agent for said Corporation.

Signature of Registered Agen

ARTICLE 8: Incorporator:

Name: WILLIAM MARTINEZ

Address: 19310 HOLLY LANE

LUTZ, FL 33549

In witness whereof I have subscribed my name

08/24/98 Date Signature di Incorporate

ARTICLE 9: In the event of dissolution, the residual assets of the organization will be turned over to one or more organizations, which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Section 501 (c) (3) and 170 (c) (2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1954 or corresponding sections of any prior or future law, or to the Federal, State or Local Government for exclusive public purpose.

دي

ł

í